National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes é b) No O

B) Age: C) College Name:

D) Gender: a) Female (D b) Male (O c¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's E/b) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil 3
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
/— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
5=
_A—Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
A — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
x _/KSigniﬁcantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

/‘;rjkongly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 — Every time

3-— Usuallly

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
/éﬁﬂongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in

your institution.

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes () b) No ()

B) Age: C) College Name:

D) Gender: a) Female (O b) Male (c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's O p)Master’'s O c) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science .
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and 1:}1'031'"::‘:_:t)_:l
Ine

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely '

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challeng -
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — EVery

time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching
your institution.

b)

— learning experience in
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
. Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes (] b) No 3

B) Age: C) College Name:

D) Gender: a) Female (D b) Male Oc) T_ransgender 3

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's - b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (3 ¢) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (3 b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

- Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

18.

19.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

"~ 4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
your institution.

b)

learning experience in
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
. Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 :

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes (74} b) No 3

B) Age: |§  C) College Name: Chattmya  Englincesun] (siiege
D) Gender: a) Female (Jb) Male §@,c) Transgender )

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s ([ ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate &I e) Other  ( )

F) . What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science =
d) Professional =il e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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2.

Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

- process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

A 8510 100%

3—-70to 84%
2 —-551t06%%

1—- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 —Thoroughly

‘,,3/—’ Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 — Always effective
F Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

— Excellent
3 — Very good

2 — Good

1 — Fair

0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. . Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4~ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
J/—' Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

WAL Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
W Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
Jl[ Every time
3 — Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
j/— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely
(0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 —Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
— Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
% Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
= To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

. 4 — Strongly agree
— Agree

2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
(0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what
'1—Very little

0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
¥=170-8%%
2 -50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
¢4/—‘Strongly agree
3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

i3

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a) an'a'eafﬂ_ ndusstsial Vit

Tedmical  Souwindls
b) Please Gndver @Bl LoTlKahep? E

Aevo iprment

| 2
) Cooet oy~ Seumeor  Pemonatity
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
_ Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes ~& b) No O

B) Age: 2 C) College Name: ¢H0~3“:Qn’)‘7(1 O(ﬁ‘:ﬂe&lﬁ’j ('_e‘u?Q
=

D) Gender: a) Female é b) Male (Jc) Transgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 3 b) Commerce O ¢) Science =
d) Professional &~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

- Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
- process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3 —-70 to 84%
2 —551069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective "
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4 Excellent v~
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair v
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

4 — Every time vl

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3—Often "
2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree "

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time "

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time ~"

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

time

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

4 — Every

3 — Usually \/

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3— Agree "
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

18.

19.

4 — Strongly agree

3—Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate "~

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3-Agree Vv~
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
your institution.

) Df 01(4 mofe ya Jaﬁ] J;stU be xm/mw’o/
?thuj 'LJTQ_D M‘S?z
mﬂcsts ond teiial Ry

learning experience in

b) —_InCso)

: W@*J*“ﬂ e
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
: Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes Ival b) No O

B) Age: 9\  C) College Name: chai%anaa %va»?neeﬁna coneaﬁ

D) Gender: a) Female{Z9b) Male (D c) Transgender ()

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's va b) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate &I e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce = ¢) Science O
d) Professional g e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Cfiterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
25510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective \/;
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent ,
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair &
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often \,/
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well

2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time vl

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

(0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 —Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time

3—Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent v

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

18.

19.

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89% v

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learnin g process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~ a) Yes & bNo O

B) Age: G C) College Name: C,Lmitam-dq Sy Coue?(l

D) Gender: a) Female (Jb) Male (D c) Transgender ()

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & p)Master's O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 3 b) Commerce O ¢) Science ()
d) Professional &~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
- process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2—551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
%{Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
< Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
- Excellent
-3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
. Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. ‘Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
- 4 — Every time
v o Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

— Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
A< Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
.-4[ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
¥~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

I~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
44 To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3< Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
—To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, ete. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3270 - 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-4%%
0 — Below 29%

PageS



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
-QéStrongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
_ Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes b) No O ; C/Q‘B

B) Age: 29 C) College Name: (L\a:miﬂﬂx gwcgfﬂ.w V'?

D) Gender: a) Female ({b) Male O c) Transgender |

E) What degree program aée{you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s O c) MPhil O
d) Doctorate &3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional z( e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3—70to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily v
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers;a&lo communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent «"
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair «—
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. :Was your performance in ;i%pmems discussed with you?

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often /
2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well /
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually /

2— QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a nece-s? follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

(0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
3 — Usually /

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem-solving mfyﬁlogies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Notat all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree \_/p

18.

1%

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great exten
3 — Moderate ‘/L
2 — Some what

1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3—-70-89%%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agre

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in

your institution. 0 S
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
: Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes = b) No ()

B) Age: g C) College Name: C hod Jfanj.da ‘érraqm@{;q\ﬂ (‘_;U.aae

D) Gender: a) Female @/b) Male c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b)Master's O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (J e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional & e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Cfiterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
=485 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly :
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
—4— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
_3=Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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S. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
_A= Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field wvisit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3= Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
A~ Significantly
3 —Very well
2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

/44 Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform yo

u about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
= Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
__3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
/—’r/— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully

,/3{ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

(0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
B Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
/4’—”Stron gly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

_3—Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
—4— Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employablity
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4~ To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_3—T70-8%%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

/4£Str0ng1y agree

3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
: Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 - |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~ a) Yes v b) No O

B) Age: |9 C) College Name: choﬂantlu €ncdmemfiﬁ3 C/o\'l@a(’_

D) Gender: a) Female & b) Male (Dc) Transgender (]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's M p)Master's O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 3 b) Commerce = ¢) Science O
d) Professional & e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
v -85 to0 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2—551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
-4 —Thoroughly
J- Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
W— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
v Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
¥4 Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. . ‘Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
&< Every time
-3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
¥~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
W< Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
\3[ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

¢/~ Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Bvery time
34 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
ZaZ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
34 Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

(0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4< To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
& Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
\A/:Strongly agree '
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
. Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~ a) Yes ﬁﬁ b) No

==
B) Age: ) C) College Name: ¢J) jﬂM gyhﬂ/‘%ﬁ wjyﬁ?

D) Gender: a) Female I;{Zﬁ)) Male (Jc) Transgender ()

E) What degree program g)ou pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O c¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts J b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional @&~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

- Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 —5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
—~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
@/— Very good
2 — Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
W~ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
67 Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — BEvery time
W< Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
w’ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —1I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
1~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
BZ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
(3/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page‘q-



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
82 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
W’ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
ﬂ[ Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
70 - 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

(2 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in
your institution.

o Poud mee gy pﬂ?ﬁs@nr%‘oh s.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes -7 b) No |
B) Age: 2.0 C) College Name: ("h;f}z{nj # F’Y’Wy CE‘LL?zz

D) Gender: a) Female (36) Male O c) Transgender ()

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s (O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science -
d) Professional VLZﬁ/] e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



Criterion 1T — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

‘/14 85 to 100%

3 —70 to 84%
2 —55to 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —-Below 30%

2. How well-did the teachers prepare for the classes?

—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
é/&)?netimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
Q/Very good
2 —Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
lways fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your perfgrmance in assignments discussed with you?
Hvery time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Sjgnificantly
3< Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4— ngly agree
~ Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
yvery time
~ Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mei?es a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —1I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

:;—/E{ery time
sually

2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fylly
Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time /
Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

jy&ﬂﬁ gly agree
< Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning Wroblem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 —Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers gncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
= To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

Vbove 90%
— 70 —89%
2-50-69%
1 —-30—-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 ~Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a) L\}W Pl /UQ(( &wdafmw{' WW WMZAI/UFE

B Nead e PPT prodation
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
. Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes & b) No O

B) Age: 2 »p C) College Name: M %V\-&)V\O_ﬂ)‘u@ ngfg_&o\

D) Gender: a) Female%Male ) Transgender O

E) What degree program gﬂm pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science O
d) Professional @/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



Criterion 1T — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. How;q/ch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
85 to 100%
3 —-70to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 ~Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

5 How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Always effective
B/omenmes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the ipternal evaluation process by the teachers.
Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your{p;}r?mmance in assignments discussed with you?

very time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
\_3/\" ery well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

:}—}ongly agree
Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.

v‘zﬁyivery time
¥~ Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mezto?&a(s a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
Lfﬁsually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully
3~<Reasonably
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 —Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

;7&’011 gly agree
< Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning iid/;}b}ﬁm—solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
o0 a great extent
3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

% Teachc;rsyeltlrage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to W ready for the world of work.
< To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
—89%
2 -50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3=A gree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in
your institution.

Page6



National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
. Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Ceriterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes Qi/ b) No O

B) Age: Qo C) College Name: CL\O.A{OM\:\C{ Qm%‘mmly\c& Coﬂeq,fe ¢

D) Gender: a) Female ID”D/) Male (Jc) Transgender O

E) What degree program are ygu pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 3 b) Commerce O c) Science O
d) Professional @/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



Criterion 1T — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
\_}/ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Z Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
\)—/C)ften
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
\},/V ery well
2 — Moderately
1 —Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and pl‘Ogl'c'i-:“.__h_)

outcomes.
4 — Every time
,_/3{ Usually
2— QOccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

A — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
— Usually
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
— Never

2
1
0

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challengeS

4 — Fully

\}Z Reasonably

1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — E\/ew

time
szummw

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
] — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
\,4[? 0 a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
—70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a) l/wo'\/‘ﬂ Hr@' PVW"L“}'—"@M %%\ O/QO“":"H -
U I e e

C)MW%&\iS
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a)Yes \&H b)No O

B) Age: 7% C)College Name: Q_Lgt@w@n. evaimd\j Cb“"jg
D) Gender: a) Female %) Male () Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's N4 b) Master’'s (O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science )
d) Professional (7~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4~ 85 t0 100%
3 —70to 84%
2—551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
WT horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
¥~ Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
~A— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4~< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field wvisit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
13~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
F = Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

>, Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
F~ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time

B~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
FE Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
.,3/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
W= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
W~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
70 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

FE Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
your institution.

a) r\}uwo g Home %2'1 cjl*r‘“c_/aam
Wardt~ e skl A’weﬂa{mwﬁ‘ Fvﬁw/wﬁkﬁiﬂ)ﬂ

learning experience in

b)

atlont
c) h\ u_ﬂp amie PPT l‘:’ﬂ'r eusrid
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~ a) Yes =g b) No

B) Age: 2.\ C) College Name: M&W —G\,\ﬁ\r\wﬂ\‘i CQKU?Z <,

D) Gender: a) Female (Jb) Male &20) Transgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's =" b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (9 e) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce = ¢) Science =
d) Professional & e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
~ process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
\/f(LL—CSS to 100%
3—70to0 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
\,3Z Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
"¢~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
L4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
\3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The Institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field wvisit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3= Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
L3 Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

[ .3="Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
\4< Every time
3 — Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
&< Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely
0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
W~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
\«3/— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. \Q/Every

time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
L}—/Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
%Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
\_4~ Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
L3<70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

\il)S[zougly agree
B~ Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in
your institution.

a) S‘Bf\lk D&_y&_w M Cbllj'fﬂ)\./u

b) ”Txah;@/v %))/dfb S“’P‘p{uﬁ

9 ot § Commut e St
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes =  bNo O

B) Age: 2 C) College Name: C"‘ gbnl«ﬁ” Z(L &jln@47 (e i(@ﬁ’@__

D) Gender: a)Female.£5b) Male (D c¢) Transgender (.

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (] c) Science O

d) Professional }/“ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. @ Bach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

- Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much0f the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 —55t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How y/c(id the teachers prepare for the classes?
—Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 4 Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective.
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4—/Excellent
£ Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of theanternal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your pepformance in assignments discussed with you?

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 » Regularly
— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 —8ignificantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately

1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 —Strongly agree
/igree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
yvery time
34 Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentordoes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time -
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
j;Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1—- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

3£ Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable fo
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15.

16.

1T

18.

19.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Stropgly agree
3,4@%

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

}/18 0 a great extent

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 —Not at all
Teachers gacourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
fngitmngly agree
3 — Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 —Above 90%

3/?:) - 89%

2-50-69%

1-30—-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3~<Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

earning experience in
your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~ a) Yes Na) b)No O

B) Age: 9 C) College Name: Qhﬂlk@y\gq En%‘nm&ir\a Co}lu}a‘

D) Gender: a) Female &) b) Male O c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a)Bachelors @ b)Master’s O ¢o)MPhil O
d) Doctorate (I e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce 5 ¢) Science O
d) Professional \Ql’ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A~ 850 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2—1551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
VA/—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 - Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
\% Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4—Excellent
~ Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0—Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
\JZ Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 ~Regularly
— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
— Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

;/Strongly agree
— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —1I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully
— Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 - Every

time
/ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
— To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

/— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0—Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 —vAbove 90%
—70—89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral

I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

9 PPT Presentotion naeded

b CRT Clames neded .

c) ge&lﬁm dmw
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

- Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes \Q( b) No O

B) Age: 2€ C) College Name: cl'\a_.,‘!j fy\w%ﬁ Co“e,a e

D) Gender: a) Female (Jb) Male \[2/ ) Transgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (J e) Other ¢ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce = c) Science O
d) Professional \Q/ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



1L,

Cfiteriou IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3 70 to 84%
2 —551069%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
Z Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. T}:Wﬁer’s approach to teaching can best be described as
— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
'\fy/Regulaﬂy

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
I — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
~ Very well
2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — Strongly agree
\_}/Algree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
\}ZU3 sually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your Iiljlt}dﬁes a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
— Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
\_}—/Eklfery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
]1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully
\j/ﬁeasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
VZ—/USually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
j To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers gncourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to male you ready for the world of work.

— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 —Above 90%
J/?o - 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree '
Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

) Need mde vuwmben fﬁ OJOQJQAJ[‘OP%'
b) L&fe A,EDUJ:S gY‘l\F?\OVWW\i ‘
c) 50,;? 'LL M \(?Mf)ﬁ"o Vw&"i '
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
_ Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes E(Z/ b) No O

B) Age: 90 Q) CollegeName:d’f-ﬁayﬁ E’yf"f—’”"y CO”%?e

D) Gender: a) Female [%3) Male (O c) Transgender [

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's v b) Master’'s (O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other ¢ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (3 b) Commerce O c) Science [
d) Professional @ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching L.earning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
w285 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2-551069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
h/—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3z Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
é/—'l Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

ﬁ/Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
B[ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
b7 Very well
2 —Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
é/— Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your
outcomes.
4 — Every time
‘3/— Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

~ Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
b7 Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right leve
4 — Fully
B[ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
time
1/ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

| of challenges.

4 — Every
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
~ To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

18.

19.

Z Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
— To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
8270 — 89%
2—50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree -
= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in
your institution.

2 Wart  mone okill dgvg/oﬂnanf pogAame / wotk  Shos

b) fleod  mome fme t#1 CRT cJacses

)NeeJ mooe  PPT f’mgnfdfm
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes & b) No (=

B) Age: 14 C) College Name: Ch‘u‘{:muﬁa Eva?vﬂmfb‘a Q((ﬂ_ﬁg.

D) Gender: a) Female [ b) Male &¢c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's 8" p)Master's O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ¢ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 3 b) Commerce O ¢) Science ]
d) Professional &~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100% "
3 -70 to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly .
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effectivev””
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent [~
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair T
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually v~

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3 —Often v~
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well v i
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree "
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time -
3 — Usually
2— QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time «~

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Bvery time.”

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1—- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably «~
2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. |_,4( Every

time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate o+~
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

18.

19,

4 — Strongly agree,_~

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

4 —To a great extent.””

3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

4 — Above 90%

3-70-89% /

2-50-69%

1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree .~

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution,

a) plm,u. de Move me-pl‘caﬂ woskshops 4C@W{EWPW“"‘6 cmiﬁ

b)  Poevide oM QF{»GL&Q(M Cfgl wéﬂu—j J(%.ES & mlﬂ)v\f_ {7

qumawu,o_:&M— (CL‘“’Q’QO\D) |
? povde corephy ceamples and o Gestirs on o vebsife: fo

[cam ﬂw-mth amwfca! videos.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
: Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 | |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes & b) No -

B)Age: 9]  C) College Name: cg\w,‘paw E_W (Jeal.[(%L

D) Gender: a) Female (D b) Male @f) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a)Bachelors 0 b)Master’'s O o)MPhil O
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce (. ¢) Science O
d) Professional 3~ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e [Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)

Page 1



Criterion I — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
VA~ 8510 100% -
3 —70 to 84%
2 —-551t069%
1-30 to 54% -
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
,/4/—Thor0ughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\/4( Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3= Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
< Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performarnce in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

&< Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
¥ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
I < Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
32 Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
&= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
vA4~ Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1—- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully

3~ Reasonably
2 Partially
1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 - Every

time
3= Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page4-



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent

3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
= Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
V3T 70 -89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-4%%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
,\/4/—'St1'0ngly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
your institution.

a) Qﬂ.cwp%-' PT&L\Q‘&_Q@ v 9@01@ pro juf Vz';#'u?g +o Cﬁeaﬁt@j
ond  prachially undg: tfandity Logmed  Contrph "
L S%}mm Covokes g umed & von - ﬁvéfu"’s"&;;ii <
- Witk e howkvy (?m} devmand Pwﬁwf/ e

o Roguwd HAlls 4 date fhe on-Comput &f %chzbj :
bkt Yeald be tmprowd of frosved ot poy

Hends

learning experience in

Page6



National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~ a) Yes & b) No )

B) Age: 7%l C) College Name: CHATTAN YA ENOUNEERING COULEAE

D) Gender: a) Female () b) Male & ¢) Transgender )]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ~ b) Master’s (O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate L3 e) Other ¢ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce [ c¢) Science O
d) Professional &7 e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
HZ 85 to 100%
3—70 to 84%
2—551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
«A/—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

NA{ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
~)/— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
,\/3/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3~ Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
~ A~ Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
\24 Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
%Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

< Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

(0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. ,\/ Every

time
3 — Usually
. 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page4



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
_\,3/— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

~F— Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
~3270-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%

PageS



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction

- Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes (va) b) No )

B) Age: 20 C) College Name: Cha.i’ta'nga ‘Eﬂﬁéﬂee}ﬂ”wﬁ— Co“"f‘gL

D) Gender: a) Female (Jb) Male ‘_ﬂ ¢) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a)Bachelors & b)Master’s O O MPhiI O
d) Doctorate (9 ¢) Other ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O e) Seience ()
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How E}Ch of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 —551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
.\/l/-Thorougth
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
>~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
~ Excellent
3 —Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
% Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. :Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

_/3{ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
¥~ Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
~ Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
/4ZEvery time

3 — Usually
2— QOccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1

— Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time
sually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully
3<Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
< Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 — To a great extent
~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

18.

19.

/14 Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
/ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
/ 70 — 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%

Page 5



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
trongly agree '
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
' 2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes o b) No =

B) Age: &|  C) College Name:

D) Gender: a) Female ﬂl'a) Male &2{0—) Transgender O

E) What degree program a%you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (I ) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O ¢) Science =

d) Professional @ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4-8510100% v~
3 —70to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
J/— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
JZ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
\}/1 Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
G2 Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
44 Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
'}/— Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
34 Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
\}Z Usual l'y
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time

34 Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3~ Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably
W~ Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
34 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page4



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
\,3/—’l Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate
\2/: Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
,;/ Agree
2 —Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
\}/—' Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3270 - 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in

your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
'~ a) Yes val bNo O

B) Age: 99 C) College Name: Ckojlmugq &jzmwn\& Callma*

D) Gender: a) Female (b) Male ¥J¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b)Master's O oMPhil O
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce O c) Science O
d) Professional &3 e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Fach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion IT - Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
. process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3-701to0 84%
2—551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A= Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
A~ Excellent
3 — Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
¥~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
J~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
& — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well
2~ Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

I Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
4 — Every time
&= Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
‘3/— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
A Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 —Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
&= Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
3 — Usually
2< Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

¥ —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.

\ﬂf: Above 90%
3-70-89%%
2-50-69%

1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree '
‘}é Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
_ Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes 12/ b) No O

B) Agen? C) College Name: C AATTANYA ENLINEERRING CoLLedE

D) Gender: a) Female (Jb) Male Efc) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's c4 b) Master’s (3 ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other ¢ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts O b) Commerce | ¢) Science £
d) Professional &= e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e FEach question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —3trongly agree |
\3/2 Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience x
LNl g 1
your mstitution. _ -

a) (/OOULH have bcm mu bwv( & e SWJJM}-; b
. Mg -
g\‘\f&m on OF‘PO'(‘l'V\M;‘]'g +o inwelve in c‘ke&uﬂhj Le“’\‘r\.\_\g IS
) Lovuld s heon rmchh betler 8 Huve € a Jj,e‘_m’

OIM’NDm ound D?S,:M ]eama\aj (
P vuld have ben much belr Y Shudusk ave Senr

OPfﬂ’lumi?\} N Swen Credidy in Hae moloc_ P""fﬁo’n\_‘{

A e Sw&(?am, NPTEL, Fpy Stc - -
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Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
— Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

Ln

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 - Significantly
J[ Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentef does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —1I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 £ Fully
«} — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
\[Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 —Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
\/— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 #To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 -/ Above 90%
— 70 — 89%
2-50-69%%
1 -30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —3trongly agree
Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — 1

earning experience in
your institution.

2 coould have been muth bettex g we  tudenB be
fa\‘\/ﬁv\ o Ochrdwn?.ly 4o involwe in freawf\qj—lmmvg Procten

D) Lovald  hape heon mmca betler H'HMNe 1S ab'mc’gf
OIG\A{Wbm ound D\‘QJM ]eaumMj

) (/\HML‘(Q lﬁm betrr mMmuith bethex ?}S"h/\iunh e %—.\Aun on
owaﬂw:f? N Swean  Credidy in Hhe mooc  plathoemg

B A 71 Swo\(yam. NPTEL, Epy $t¢ -
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAQO)
Student Satisfaction Survey
_ Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes o b) No O

B) Age: 20 C) College Name:  ( haj kanyo enﬂmu'r‘lr‘j CGHEJG, ‘

D) Gender: a) Female (Jb) Male & c) Transgender 1

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's ™ b) Master’'s (O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate (I e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts ) b) Commerce () c) Science )
d) Professional e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
v — 85 to 100%
3 -70to 84%
2 —55to0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily %~
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective =
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3 — Very good v

2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair -~
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time A==*

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
3-0Often v~
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3-Very well «~
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
3 — Agree v
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time «»~
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time v~

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —1I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time «~

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
3 — Reasonably .~
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to -

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time v~

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0 —Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree

3 - Agree vV~
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
3 —Moderate v~
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3 —Agree »
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 —Moderate v~
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
3-70-89% ¥
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
‘ 4 ~Thoroughly ' ViA#
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3 — Very good f
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time v
3- Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —Idon’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4-TFully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every \/

time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never

Page4-



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree '
3 — Agree ~i
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

) We need  best and mEe  Gue Cxpamnple

b Apot  fmom —Hthe Syllobd it pe  petter 4o
teack to- cussuadar  elasser @) Pho@'ham,r.

) OnTE —cwite —teat's aﬁu&@ Complelion O Lnis.
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

) e /nvl‘ch_ Mere Skil/ orréJ-.dI Covry seh

. % £ J Some Zé'/u.)s Jn ou7ie.
b) /%mﬂe, o/goorhu? f“ Stodet pree
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 —551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
‘{— Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

“How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
" 3 — Very good
2 — Good
\/1 — Fair
0— Poor
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a) ndwstria) training to be PrOcHsed

b) preiece based teaching t© be T mplemented

¢) Digikal <lass ¥ooms ty be ‘M pPlemented
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much-of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A -85 10 100%
3 —70to 84%
2—-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?.
N“Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
,4—/Alf:vays effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Acellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree '
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

2 P}UJGC/ Bose) fédtjl;vﬁ,«
b) Todestind -Babed %eaf/fﬁg
) ng,d‘ol Lass YoormS:
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Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

- Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A4~ 85 t0 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 —551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly | .
&~ Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won'’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
A —Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4~ Bvery time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Bvery time
4 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

A —Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
A — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

“3— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

) Pm\)/'e.cf Bayed 7@4“}79"’

" Tpdostry Bhoed  Teathing
0 G 19 hawe O Digital Classsem.
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
¥270 to 84%
2 — 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3~ Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in

your institution.

: (_) ,/ T /s.
" a) /) Wvic/s oV f\?; /0/ /&M 3.
b) o .,'_,@d@ - i§'e V‘/r?r A S C C 48

i r.M/uz.ﬂ/.m w

c) /"?VU/
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

- Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
$<=70 to 84%
2—-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
W(Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1 Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
~ Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair

0— Poor

Pagez



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes:."/
— Every time

3 — Usually

2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Bvery time
~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
/< Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
'GKUsually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree |
(yﬁj%gﬂe
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a) '%?ed: bosed -Egar_}:?nﬁ

D Industny  ipeed deach@ig

7,
9 o 9 Cral clase Yyoom
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1.

Criterion I — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A< Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
(- Poor
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20. The y.quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a) vai’de aﬂfﬂ?'td cfasse,s E ?mPaovef

Y Plovide gceminais ab in class room about
‘&chhﬂicd glﬂé'&?ﬁ’l-
“PAoject fm-]:lemenb_[_rm'
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Criterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
3£ 7010 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
— Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
W Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
34 Very good

2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

¥~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

) Poofett ased  \ewrieo

b) Dictred Aaszes .

c)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

- process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 85 to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2—1551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
~4_Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
g Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

Pagcz



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
14— Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
‘“4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —1I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
~4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

_A—Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 - Every

time
__3~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

-~4/—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a) SmpSoment-  Of D"@w tar class &100MmS -

: 3 A Qo wrmanti T Y e |
b D Storonte Oty ecnan (oS ec uprMa b

> 3 | - i 'ry, r\ct'._ -
N : \ ¥ chRec L.@ng i
c) Besl— @YD ON D il _ >ooject® S
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Cfiterion IT — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
. process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
\4/22—3‘5 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 —551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
\;l/—’T horoughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
\}Z Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
3 — Very good
2 - Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
Z BEvery time
3 — Usually
2— QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

(0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachersidentify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

(0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Sjrongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
your institution.

a) P«ojad’ based [mvm»..?
b) Or'?f'fae CCQMM

©)

learning experience in
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Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
— 70 to 84%
2 —551t069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
'*/—eThoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

M— Excellent
3 — Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor

The \tzcher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ouicomes and programme

outcomes.
4, Every time
— Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your me;?’or does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teaches illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachgrs identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
— Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 - Every

time
3 £ Usually
— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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20. The ovgrall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
™4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
I — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in

your institution.
a) pvojtcé Designing

by pigiéal classes

c)

Page6



Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
347010 84%
2—551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
} —Thoroughly
¥~ Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 ~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
I—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3~ Very good
2 — Good
1 - Fair
0— Poor
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree '
A{G Agree
2 — Neutral

I — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to im

prove the overall teaching —
your institution.

learning experience in

a) E-ncomo;jMeAk On Q/Ukl’fw\al AJ{U:HM

SEN S d,\,,\ae_ He  Coudiken @ql Latlvasng

c) :ID ei’\tmuuae_ AL O Ve tA ‘gpov"'g\
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How mugh of the syllabus was covered in the class?
M{—F 85 to 100%
3 —70to 84%
2-551t069%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
—Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
¥~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
~ Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programae——
- RIS

outcomes.
4 — Every time
— Usually
7 Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
\y— Usually
7 _ Occasionally/Sometimes 1

— Rarely
0 —1I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

— Every time

3 — Usually

7 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenge

4 - Fully
— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4~ Evep,
time '
— Usually
7 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, COUrse outcomes and programme
oufcomes.
4 — Every time
- Usually
72— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Bvery time
\3/4 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
— Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
— Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able t0 identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
— Usually
2 — QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
& Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
42 Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field wvisit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly
,.3/‘— Often

2 — Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

~ Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
~ Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
&A To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
,J/'— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
.A‘ — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
—70—-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
Z Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
YAToa great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
,J/ — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
— 70— 89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
; Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~ a) Yes &  bNo O

B) Age: Q0 C) College Name: ( O\Q ¢ fCt/ﬂHC{ ﬁ/ﬂg? m@lffg LOLuﬂ e
D) Gender: a) Female (3 b) Male E]/c) Transgender )

E) What degree program 'c}rzey/you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s (O ¢) MPhil O

d) Doctorate &I e) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts ) b) Commerce O ¢) Science D/
d) Professional ([ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
- @ Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

5 to 100%
3 — 70 to 84%
2 —5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How jy}a of the syllabus was covered in the class?
—8

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Thoroughly
jgaﬂsfactorily
2 —Poorly

| — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Excellent
¥~ Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
ﬁlw*ays fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. ‘Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
\,3[ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunitiesfor students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emow“nh.
< Significantly

3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

4 — ngly agree
34 Agree

2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

\/1( Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 —Rarely

0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Bvery time
¥~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
%su&lly
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

yUHy
3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time i
%/Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
_/Zzigree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
< To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
/3{ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4,<To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.
4 — Above 90%
_¥570-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 —Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

'\jjgtrongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in
your institution.

8) @mwmﬁ%&)‘/\jk o) CLLU:WL&Jf Actvitlon

b)

9 Mo mcowﬁemm L0 (ﬁﬁ@uﬂ

Ni: Cﬁmﬁe L coahatér iomy % Wash ooy
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
. Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 '

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes = . b) No O

B) Age: C) College Name:  CHRT TANYA ENG INEERING CUM&"

D) Gender: a) FemaleZ b) Male (D c¢) Transgender =)

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s O ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (9 e) Other ¢ )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts 3 b) Commerce 3 ¢) Science =
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
- ® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
—85to 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2 — 55 to 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
34 Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 ~ Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0- Unfair

N

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
% Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students.
/Z;e gularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
= Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institutjen provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
— Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
43{ Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Bvery time
3/~ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1

— Rarely
0 — 1 don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
j/Every time
— Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

4 — Fully
3~ Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
3 — Usually
” Qccasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely

0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
— Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
(0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

17

18.

19.

learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
—To a great extent

3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
A~ Strongly agree

3 —Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
L3~ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
A~ Above 90%
3-70-—89%
2 50— 69%
1-30-49%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree |
= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in
your institution.

9 falgoragmenl o (oltoval  AchviMe

" ~Likeny  of weIkreem
b) © Urone p | R Ce ~)

&) pndl ¢ wtom(af}‘v\u-/i* N | Hm/l
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
: Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes & b)No O

B) Age: 2\ C) College Name: d'\al'\‘con%uL Ena}neexinﬂ CDU‘L&@

D) Gender: a) Female () b) Male & ¢) Transgender ]

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's & b) Master’s (O3 ¢) MPhil -
d) Doctorate 03 ) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (O b) Commerce = ¢) Science &
d) Professional @ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion 1T — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85to 100%
3 -70 to 84%
27255 t0 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
A~ Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1—- Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
— Good
1 —Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
¥ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

4 — Regularly

- 3—0Often
2 — Sometimes
— Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well
W= Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
j[jxgree
2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

—Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a) L @auld P‘QF‘”‘ b wale  stud ols focws on  slills ot on,‘ﬁ

P QN\)J e &5‘

b) Move enrlcwvraracm,v.cfl)'{L N 5Poy{:5
I c) .T(} choﬂ%( {*ﬁu_ COK&FJC:M D‘e wa&t‘uroom.
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

4 — Always fair
e ol Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
I Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
— Rarely
0— Never
8.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

4 — Significantly

3 — Very well
VB — Moderately

1 — Marginally

0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree
J[igree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time

3Z Usually

2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
4 — Every time
3 — Usually

,2—/Occasionallya’80metimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
— Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
BZReasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every

time
3 — Usually
2~ Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent
&= Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
A= Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2~ Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching,
4 — Above 90%
3-70-8%%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
— Below 29%
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20. The oyl quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
—Strongly agree :

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

AT wold prefe b wmike shudodds fowe on  skills , not on,[Aj
pY™ vad@&g'
b) Move enwwaaM in 5’)0%5*
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
| 2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes x4 b) No O

B) Age: C) College Name: CHP@TN\NA ENGZ N'EERING CﬂJLL 66‘[6 ‘

D) Gender: a) Female (O b) Male ¥ ¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a)Bachelor's & b)Master's O oMPhil O
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (3 b) Commerce O ¢) Science %
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
@ Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
VA -85 10 100%
3 —70to 84%
2 —551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
~é(\ —Thoroughly ‘
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
J— Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
2 Very good
2 —Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
W~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

¥~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

A4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
\,4/—' Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and progra x4
Ine

outcomes.
W= Every time
3 — Usually
2— Qccasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

W~ Every time
3 — Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes 1

— Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
\3[ Usually
2 — Qccasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenge

4 — Fully

&~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly

(0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 - EV&ry
time
- Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
" Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. ‘Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

¥~ Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
I —Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

% Regularly

3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 —Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth,

\A/—‘ Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course OutCOmes and programme

outcomes.
\ﬂ/— Every time
3 — Usually
27— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
&~ Every time
3 — Usually
9 _ Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 —I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
4 — Every time
Z Usually
7 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1— Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
4 — Fully
J~ Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
,%— Usually
7 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 —Rarely
0 — Never

Page4



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
\,2/— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
~ To a great extent

3 —Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

\ﬂ/—' Strongly agree
3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
\}/—‘ Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
FZ 70 - 89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%
0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree
\3/—' Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
your institution.

learning experience in

a) 6 usstuol prufer o moke s4uclents ’(‘DCLM on sktlls aAnt
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
: Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

- Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes b) No O
B) Age: &)  C)College Name: ¢ Mobh.g P

D) Gender: a) Female*{b) Male (D c) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’'s (O c) MPhil -
d) Doctorate (3 ¢) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (O b) Commerce (J  c¢)Science T3
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning

process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
A 8510 100%
3 -70to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 ~Thoroughly
=1,/8;1tisfa.ct0rily
2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently
0 — Won’t teach at all

— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

Hoyl were the teachers able to communicate?

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
B/Nery good
2 —Good
1 — Fair

(0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. ‘Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
‘3//Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 ~<Regularly

— Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 —~Very well

2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0—Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

A< Strongly agree
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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20. The overall quality' of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — 1
your institution.

2) '76 (Aafﬁé feﬁ(/f%bﬁﬁ 'O-ﬁ Mgﬁ'@o'ﬂ(.

earning experience in
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
. Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes vl b) No O

B) Age: C) College Name: ¢ HATTANYA ENGINEER ING Colle&E

D) Gender: a) Female (D b) Male (D c) Transgender =

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's %) b) Master’s O3 ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate (I ¢) Other  ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (O b) Commerce = c¢) Science val
d) Professional @ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)



Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How mugh of the syllabus was covered in the class?
— 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
~Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all <

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
~ Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1- Generally ineffective
0- Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
¥— Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time
\}/—‘ Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

7., The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

— Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
— Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

4 —Strongly agree

— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

a)

b)
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
: Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021 |

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~ a) Yes Nl b)No O

B) Age: C) College Name:

D) Gender: a) Female (D b) Male @6 Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate (3 e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts ) b) Commerce = ¢) Science E/
d) Professional [ e} Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
. ® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation -
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learnim =
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 — 85 to 100%
370 to 84%
2-551069%

30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
it Indifferently
0 — Won'’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
J=Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
7 Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes Ko b) No O

B) Age: C) College Name:

D) Gender: a) Female (3b) Male @6 Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's o’ b) Master’s [ ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate 03 e) Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?
a) Arts (3 b) Commerce O ¢) Science B/
d) Professional ™ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
® All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation -
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 —85t0 100%
3 —70 to 84%
2-551t0 69%

A 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 — Satisfactorily
2 — Poorly
h Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
M= Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
3 — Very good
«2{ Good
1 —Fair
0—Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
3 — Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
W Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
4 — Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly

3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
/f— Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
O< Strongly disagree
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree '
3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
A= Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —
your institution.

a) {'m.mP{GS Hox the Hfopr’ s lan be Te{g.rved A om
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
: Key Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion II of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation
2020-2021

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction

- Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed,

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
~a) Yes vl b) No O

B) Age: C) College Name:  (HA T TANYA ENG]:[NEEﬂlN(;‘ (OL[_E(':\E

D) Gender: a) Female EETE) Male (D c¢) Transgender O

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

a) Bachelor's b) Master’s O ¢) MPhil O
d) Doctorate (I e) Other ¢ )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? 4
a) Arts (3 b) Commerce . ¢) Science &
d) Professional [ e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
® The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.
(Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Cfiterion II — Teaching—Learning and Evaluation
Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning
process.

How muyeh of the syllabus was covered in the class?
VKE 85 to 100%
3—-701to0 84%
2-551069%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly
3 /4 Satisfactorily
2 —Poorly
1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

How well were the teachers able to communicate?
— Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 — Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
4— Excellent
_}/— Very good
2 — Good
1 — Fair
0— Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 — Always fair
‘/3/— Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair
0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
34 0ften
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.
%iglliﬁcantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institutien provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
/gtmngly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0— Strongly disagree
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.
4 — Every time
— Usually
2— QOccasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

/4( Every time

3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes 1
— Rarely

0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers jllustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

— Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1- Rarely

0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

A~ Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
0— Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. 4 — Every
time
— Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.
4 — Strongly agree
/3{ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
4 —To a great extent

— Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 —Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree

3~ Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 —To a great extent
j/- Moderate
2 — Some what
1 — Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 — Above 90%
- 70 —-89%
2-50-69%
1 -30-49%%

0 — Below 29%
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20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree '
— Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — 1

earning experience in
your institution.
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